“RESOLVED THAT the limited return (dividend) on share capital at the rate of ₹ 8/- (Rupees 
Eight Only) per equity share out of the current profits of the year ended 31st March 2024, on 
2,29,628 equity shares of Rs.100 (Rupees Hundred Only) each fully paid up absorbing ₹ 
18,37,024 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand and Twenty Four Only) for the F.Y. 
2023-24 be and is hereby approved and confirmed, and that the same be paid to those equity 
shareholders, whose names appeared in the Register of Members as on 31st March, 2024.”

Smt. Anita Rupesh Sukale (Folio No.:0009241) seconded the above resolution.

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT the limited return (dividend) on share capital at the rate of ₹ 8/- (Rupees 
Eight only) per equity share out of the current profits of the year ended 31st March 2025, on 
2,59,875 equity shares of Rs.100 (Rupees Hundred Only) each fully paid up absorbing ₹ 
20,79,000 (Rupees Twenty Lacs Seventy Nine Thousand Only) for the F.Y. 2024-25 be and is 
hereby approved and confirmed, and that the same be paid to those equity shareholders, whose 
names appeared in the Register of Members as on 31st March, 2025.”

3.	 To consider and appoint Smt. Jayashree Praful Mohanapure (DIN 11296504) as Director